

CONTACT: Nasima Alam Director of Sales +1 703.243.2494 nasima.alam@hyatt.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HYATT PLACE ARLINGTON/COURTHOUSE PLAZA CELEBRATES OFFICIAL OPENING

168-room Hyatt Place hotel located in the heart of the Arlington's courthouse district

ARLINGTON, Va. (August 17, 2016) – <u>Hyatt Place Arlington/Courthouse Plaza</u> is officially open in Arlington, Va. The hotel features the Hyatt Place brand's intuitive design, casual atmosphere and practical amenities, such as free Wi-Fi and 24-hour food offerings. Hyatt Place Arlington Courthouse Plaza is owned by Schupp Companies, a real estate development company, and is operated and managed by LodgeWorks Partners, L.P.

Hyatt Place Arlington/Courthouse Plaza is nearby a variety of restaurant, shopping and entertainment options. The hotel is two blocks away from the Courthouse Metro stop and close to major Washington D.C. attractions, including the White House, the Washington Monument, Jefferson Memorial, Lincoln Memorial, and Arlington Cemetery. With inviting spaces to connect, meet, socialize, eat and drink, the property is a unique place designed around today's modern traveler.

Hyatt Place Arlington Courthouse/Plaza offers:

- **168 spacious guestrooms**, all of which feature a swiveling 42-inch HDTV, the plush Hyatt Grand Bed[®] and Cozy Corner sectional sofa all with separate spaces to sleep, work and play
- Free Wi-Fi throughout the hotel
- **Complimentary a.m. Kitchen Skillet**[™], a free hot breakfast for guests available daily in the Gallery Kitchen, features hot breakfast items, fresh fruit, oatmeal, yogurt, cereal, fresh-baked pastries, premium coffee, an assortment of juices and more
- **24/7 Gallery Menu & Market** serving freshly prepared meals anytime, day or night and perfectly packaged sandwiches and salads
- Coffee to Cocktails Bar featuring specialty coffees and premium beers, as well as wines and cocktails
- Odds & Ends program for forgotten items that guests can buy, borrow or enjoy for free
- **566 square feet** of flexible, high-tech meeting/function space and connected to the Association of the United States Army (AUSA) Conference and Event Center, accommodating up to 200 people for meetings and events
- 24-hour StayFit Gym featuring cardio equipment with LDC touchscreens and free ear buds

• **Curated Art Collection** with custom-designed pieces that will be featured in the lobby and cascade outside of the hotel onto the sidewalk at the corner of Wilson and Adams for passersby to enjoy

"Arlington is a vibrant community that enjoys both a warm neighborhood feel and an ever-expanding list of must-see places and experiences," said Ray Schupp, president and owner at Schupp Companies. "We are fortunate Hyatt Place Arlington/Courthouse Plaza is centrally located so guests are just steps away from the best of Arlington. We are confident this hotel will exceed expectations and deliver a memorable experience for all."

HYATT PLACE ARLINGTON/COURTHOUSE PLAZA LEADERSHIP

Hyatt Place Arlington/Courthouse Plaza is under the leadership of General Manager Shiela Shrestha and Director of Sales Nasima Alam. In her role, Shrestha is directly responsible for managing the day-to-day operations of the hotel, including overseeing the hotel's 40 associates and ensuring guests encounter the purposeful service for which the Hyatt Place brand is known. Alam is responsible for providing sales service and support to travelers and meeting planners frequenting the Arlington, Va. area.

ABOUT HYATT PLACE

Hyatt Place, a brand of Hyatt Hotels Corporation, combines style, innovation and 24/7 convenience to create a seamless stay with modern comforts. There are more than 255 Hyatt Place locations in the United States, Armenia, Chile, China, Costa Rica, Honduras, India, Mexico, Morocco, Nicaragua, Panama, Puerto Rico, Thailand, The Netherlands, United Arab Emirates, and United Kingdom. Join the conversation on Facebook and Instagram, and tag photos with #HyattPlace and #TheresAPlaceForYou.

About Schupp Companies

Schupp Companies is a Vienna, VA based integrated development and management firm with successful commercial, hotel, and mixed use projects throughout the Washington region with projects from Northern Virginia to Baltimore County, Maryland. For more information, please visit www.schuppcompanies.com.

About LodgeWorks Partners, L.P.

LodgeWorks Partners, L.P., is a privately held hotel development and management company with a rich history as hospitality brand innovators, industry-leading guest satisfaction, sophisticated development acumen and an experienced team that has successfully collaborated for more than 28 years. The company has recently launched the Archer Hotel boutique collection with a May 2014 New York City debut, properties in Austin and Napa underway and plans for others to be announced in the coming months. LodgeWorks continues to own, franchise and/or manage a portfolio of branded hotels including Hampton Inn[®], Hyatt House[®], Hyatt Place[®], Aloft[®], and Hilton Garden Inn[®]. For more information, please visit www.lodgeworks.com.

#